504731606 01/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4778332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULRICH LÜCKING	12/06/2017
ROLF BOHLMANN	12/06/2017
ARNE SCHOLZ	12/06/2017
GERHARD SIEMEISTER	12/04/2017
MARK JEAN GNOTH	12/08/2017
ULF BÖMER	12/06/2017
DIRK KOSEMUND	12/23/2017
PHILIP LIENAU	12/07/2017
GERD RÜHTER	12/06/2017
CARSTEN SCHULTZ-FADEMRECHT	12/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH
Street Address:	CREATIVE CAMPUS MONHEIM
Internal Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 10
City:	MANHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15488155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)210-1131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-5662
Email: ebowers@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: JANE KUZELKA

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

REEL: 044630 FRAME: 0194

PAIENI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77705-20018.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE KUZELKA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Kuzelka/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#pa	age1.tif	
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#pa	age2.tif	
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#pa	source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page7.tif		
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page8.tif		
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page9.tif		
ource=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page10.tif		
ource=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page11.tif		
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page12.tif		
source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page13.tif		

source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page14.tif source=77705-20018.01 Assignment#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 044630 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- Ulrich LÜCKING
 Müllerstraße 178
 13353 Berlin
 GERMANY
- 2. Rolf BOHLMANN Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 3. Arne SCHOLZ Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 4. Gerhard SIEMEISTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Mark Jean GNOTH Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 6. UIFBÖMER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 7. Dirk KOSEMUND Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Philip LIENAU
 Müllerstraße 178
 13353 Berlin
 GERMANY
- 9. Gerd RÜHTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Carsien SCHULTZ-FADEMRECHT Millerstraße 178
 13353 Berlin GERMANY

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), whose residence or mailing address information is listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

Address: Creative Campus Monheim, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim, GERMANY

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: GERMANY

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

4-ARYL-N-PHENYL-1.3.5-TRIAZIN-2-AMINES CONTAINING A SULFOXIMINE GROUP

for which the following application has been filed in the United States of America.

Serial No.: 15/488,155

Filing Date: April 14, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- Assignors represent, warrant and covenant (a) that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement, or (b) that Assignors solely and lawfully owned the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and the same were unencumbered and that Assignors sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for letters patent.
- 3. Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent: (b) any provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, or any substitution of any such application, or (c) any letters patent or patents for said inventions in any country or jurisdiction, including without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through relastic, re-examination, or other post-grant proceeding. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense" shall include, without limitation, any preparation, prosecution, pre-grant proceeding, and post-grant proceeding, whether before a patent office or other administrative body or judicial body with jurisdiction therefor.

- 4. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. "I hereby grant attorneys, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR(s):		1 / ~
Date: (477.47)	Signature:	<u> 4. CS-, </u>
Date: 4./2./2		Ulrich Lilcking La Clerica ser
Date:	Signature:	Roif Bohlmann _a
Date: 6 - 12 - 17	Signature;	·
Date: 041/21/17		Arne Scholz Gerhant Siepheister
Date: VIII	Signature:	Gerhant Sieppeisse
Date: 08/12//3	Signature:	Mark Jean Gnoth
Date:	Signature:	W Kanama
		Ulf Bämer
Date:	Signature: _	K2 5 W 3
		Dirk Kosemund
Date:	Signature:	Philip Licnau .
Date:	Signature: _	Gerd Rühter
Florer	Oi an atoms	
Date:	Signature: _	Carsten Schultz-Fademrecht

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- Ulrich LÜCKING Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Rolf BOHLMANN Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 3. Arne SCHOLZ Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Gerhard SIEMEISTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Mark Jean GNOTH Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 6. UIF BÖMER
 Müllerstraße 178
 13353 Berlin
 GERMANY
- 7. Dirk KOSEMUND Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 8. Philip LIENAU Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 9. Gerd RÜHTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Carsten SCHULTZ-FADEMRECHT Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY

pa-1816151

PATENT REEL: 044630 FRAME: 0199

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), whose residence or mailing address information is listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

Address: Creative Campus Monheim, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim, GERMANY

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: GERMANY

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

4-ARYL-N-PHENYL-1,3,5-TRIAZIN-2-AMINES CONTAINING A SULFOXIMINE GROUP

for which the following application has been filed in the United States of America.

Serial No.: 15/488,155

Filing Date: April 14, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignors represent, warrant and covenant (a) that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement, or (b) that Assignors solely and lawfully owned the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and the same were unencumbered and that Assignors sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for letters patent.
- 3. Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) any provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, or any substitution of any such application, or (c) any letters patent or patents for said inventions in any country or jurisdiction, including without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination, or other post-grant proceeding. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense" shall include, without limitation, any preparation, prosecution, pre-grant proceeding, and post-grant proceeding, whether before a patent office or other administrative body or judicial body with jurisdiction therefor.

- 4. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. "I hereby grant attorneys, all of Morrison & Poerster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR(s):		
Date: 6 /2 /73	Signature; _	L. Co
Date: 4.17.17	Signature: _	Ulrich Lücking Le Little Comment
Date: 6 12-17	Signature: _	Arne Scholz
Date: 04112117	Signature: _	Gerhaut Sierneistel
Date:	Signature: _	Mark Jean Gnoth
Date: 6/17/17		W 76
Date: 23.12, 2017	Signature:	Dirk Kosemund
Date:	Signature:	Phillip Lienau
Date:	Signature: _	
Date:	Signature:	

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- Ulrich LÜCKING Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Rolf BOHLMANN Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 3. Arne SCHOLZ Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Gerhard SIEMEISTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Mark Jean GNOTH Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 6. Ulf BÖMER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 7. Dirk KOSEMUND Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 8. Philip LIENAU Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 9. Gerd RÜHTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Carsten SCHULTZ-FADEMRECHT Müllerstraße 178
 13353 Berlin GERMANY

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), whose residence or mailing address information is listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

Address: Creative Campus Monheim, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim, GERMANY

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: GERMANY

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

4-ARYL-N-PHENYL-1,3,5-TRIAZIN-2-AMINES CONTAINING A SULFOXIMINE GROUP

for which the following application has been filed in the United States of America.

Serial No.: 15/488,155

Filing Date: April 14, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignors represent, warrant and covenant (a) that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement, or (b) that Assignors solely and lawfully owned the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and the same were unencumbered and that Assignors sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for letters patent.
- 3. Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) any provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, or any substitution of any such application, or (c) any letters patent or patents for said inventions in any country or jurisdiction, including without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination, or other post-grant proceeding. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense" shall include, without limitation, any preparation, prosecution, pre-grant proceeding, and post-grant proceeding, whether before a patent office or other administrative body or judicial body with jurisdiction therefor.

- 4. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. "I hereby grant automeys, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR(s):		1 /
Date: 6:12.13	Signature:	(i. Ce.)
Date: 6.12.12	Signature:	Ulrich Lücking Lo Color Color Rolf Boliffendor
Date: 6 12 17	Signature:	
Date: 04112117	Signature:	Gerhard Sierneister
Date:	Signature:	Mark Jean Gnoth
Date: 6/17/17	Signature:	Ulf Bomer
Date:	Signature:	Dirk Kosemund
Date:	Signature:	Philip Lienau
Date:	Signature:	g Gerd Rühter
Date:	Signature:	Caesten Schultz-Fadennecht

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- Ulrich LÜCKING Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Rolf BOHLMANN Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 3. Arne SCHOLZ Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 4. Gerhard SIEMEISTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 5. Mark Jean GNOTH Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 6. UIF BÖMER
 Müllerstraße 178
 13353 Berlin
 GERMANY
- 7. Dirk KOSEMUND Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 8. Philip LIENAU Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 9. Gerd RÜHTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Carsten SCHULTZ-FADEMRECHT Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY

pa-1816151

PATENT REEL: 044630 FRAME: 0205

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), whose residence or mailing address information is listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

Address: Creative Campus Monheim, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim, GERMANY

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: GERMANY

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

4-ARYL-N-PHENYL-1,3,5-TRIAZIN-2-AMINES CONTAINING A SULFOXIMINE GROUP

for which the following application has been filed in the United States of America.

Serial No.: 15/488,155

Filing Date: April 14, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignors represent, warrant and covenant (a) that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement, or (b) that Assignors solely and lawfully owned the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and the same were unencumbered and that Assignors sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for letters patent.
- 3. Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) any provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, or any substitution of any such application, or (c) any letters patent or patents for said inventions in any country or jurisdiction, including without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination, or other post-grant proceeding. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense" shall include, without limitation, any preparation, prosecution, pre-grant proceeding, and post-grant proceeding, whether before a patent office or other administrative body or judicial body with jurisdiction therefor.

- 4. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. "I hereby grant automores, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark reffice for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR(s):		
Date: (2)	Signature:	<u> </u>
1 11 12		Ulrich Lücking
Date: 4.11.12	Signature:	Ulrich Lücking La Lilic (Leann
		Rolf Bolilmenna
Date: 4 12-17	Signature:	
		Ame Scholz
Date: 04/12/17	Signature:	Arne Scholz
	in Comment of Section 2	Gerhand Sienheister
Date:	Signature:	<i>*</i>
		Mark Jean Gnoth
Date: 6/17/11	Signature	<u> </u>
		Ulf Bamer
Date:	Stepature:	
	ma Birmina	Dirk Kasemund
Date: 7-12-17	Signature:	Dirk Kessemund
Same and the same	0.0	Phillip Lienau
Date:	Signature	
	ingilian	Gerd Rühter
Date:	Sionature	
323000	weganino.	Carsten Schultz-Fadenmecht

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- Ulrich LÜCKING Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Rolf BOHLMANN Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 3. Arne SCHOLZ Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Gerhard SIEMEISTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Mark Jean GNOTH Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 6. UIF BÖMER
 Müllerstraße 178
 13353 Berlin
 GERMANY
- 7. Dirk KOSEMUND Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 8. Philip LIENAU Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- 9. Gerd RÜHTER Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY
- Carsten SCHULTZ-FADEMRECHT Müllerstraße 178 13353 Berlin GERMANY

pa-1816151

PATENT REEL: 044630 FRAME: 0208

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), whose residence or mailing address information is listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

Address: Creative Campus Monheim, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim, GERMANY

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: GERMANY

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

4-ARYL-N-PHENYL-1,3,5-TRIAZIN-2-AMINES CONTAINING A SULFOXIMINE GROUP

for which the following application has been filed in the United States of America.

Serial No.: 15/488,155

Filing Date: April 14, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignors represent, warrant and covenant (a) that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement, or (b) that Assignors solely and lawfully owned the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and the same were unencumbered and that Assignors sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for letters patent.
- 3. Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) any provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, or any substitution of any such application, or (c) any letters patent or patents for said inventions in any country or jurisdiction, including without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination, or other post-grant proceeding. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense" shall include, without limitation, any preparation, prosecution, pre-grant proceeding, and post-grant proceeding, whether before a patent office or other administrative body or judicial body with jurisdiction therefor.

- 4. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. "Thereby grant automoys, all of Morrison & Poerster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR(s):		
Date:	Signature:	
		Ulrich Lilcking
Date:	Signature:	
		Rolf Bohlmann
Date:	Signature:	N. 197 N. A.
		Arne Scholz
Date:	Signature:	Certard Signeister
		:
Date:	Signature:	Mark Jean Groth
	ace of the control of	
Date:	Signature:	Ulf Börner
Date:	Simotone	
. Dasor	organine	Dirk Kosemund
Date:	Signature	
		Philip Lienau
Date: 180 16 2017	Signature:	<u> </u>
,		Phone A Treat and
Date: <u>Doc 06, 2017</u>	Signature:	CSAnth Ful SH
\mathbf{E}_{i}		Carsten Schultz-Fadenrecht

3

pa-1816151